

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 798 OF 2012
(FOR PREL.HEARING)

NIDHI SACHDEVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV SACHDEVA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay & exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kr. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Anuksha Deb, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in case bearing R.S. No.1340 of 2011 titled as "Gaurav Sachdeva vs. Nidhi Sachdeva", pending before the Court of Chief Judge, Family Court, Lucknow U.P.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master